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Productivity Indicators for Selected Courses

NOTE:  WSCH and FTEF are 'annualized' by dividing the four quarter total by three. Cancelled sections not included.

De Anza College Sorted By Course Number

Courses with FY 2002-03 Enrollment Greater Than 1000 Students

PROD WSCH * FTEF *

Total FY 
Course 

Enrollment

Number 
Of 

Sections

Students 
Per 

Section
Fi
sc
al 
Y
e
ar  
2
0
0
2-
0
3

ACCT001A FINAN ACCOUNTNG I

ACCT001B FINAN ACCOUNTG II

ANTH001. PHYS ANTHRO

ANTH002. CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY

ASTR004. SOLAR SYSTEM ASTRONOMY

ASTR010. STELLAR ASTRONOMY

BIOL010. INTRO BIOLOGY

BUS 010. INTRO TO BUSINESS

BUS 018. BUSINESS LAW I

CIS 15AG INTRO COMP PROGR IN C

COUN100. ORIENT TO COLLEGE

ECON001. PRIN MACROECONOMICS

ECON002. PRIN MICROECONOMICS

EWRT001A COMPOSITION & READING

EWRT001B READNG, WRTNG & RESRCH

EWRT002. CRIT READ, WRIT & THINK

EWRT100B PREP READ/WRIT SKILLS

EWRT160. GUID PRACT READ & WRIT

HIST017A HIST U.S. TO ERLY NATNL ERA

HIST017B HISTORY U.S. 1800-1900

HIST017C HIST U.S. 1900- PRESENT

674 3,446 5.11 2,000 46 43

671 2,308 3.44 1,354 31 43

654 1,569 2.40 1,153 24 48

775 2,247 2.90 1,322 29 45

1217 2,299 1.89 1,340 13 103

1295 2,020 1.56 1,182 12 98

962 3,493 3.63 1,286 39 32

676 2,325 3.44 1,331 31 42

735 2,204 3.00 1,268 27 46

968 3,911 4.04 1,125 36 31

517 1,045 2.02 2,972 108 27

656 3,017 4.60 2,167 46 47

613 2,452 4.00 1,741 40 43

473 7,214 15.25 3,496 122 28

478 4,422 9.25 2,100 74 28

489 3,855 7.88 1,835 64 28

426 4,364 10.25 2,110 87 24

3796 797 0.21 2,312 114 20

982 2,553 2.60 1,504 26 57

828 1,822 2.20 1,084 17 63

879 2,021 2.30 1,184 18 65
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Productivity Indicators for Selected Courses

NOTE:  WSCH and FTEF are 'annualized' by dividing the four quarter total by three. Cancelled sections not included.

PROD WSCH * FTEF *

Total FY 
Course 

Enrollment

Number 
Of 

Sections

Students 
Per 

Section

Fi
sc
al 
Y
e
ar  
2
0
0
2-
0
3

HUMA010. HUMAN SEXUALITY

ICS 007. INTERCULTURAL COMMUN

MATH001A CALCULUS

MATH010. ELEM STATS/PROBABILITY

MATH011. FINITE MATHEMATICS

MATH051. TRIGONOMETRY

MATH101. ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA

MATH105. INTERMED ALGEBRA

MATH200. PREALGEBRA

MFGD062A TECHN CALCULATIONS

MFGD100Z OPEN MFGD LAB

P E 004. STRENGTH DEVELOPMENT

P E 070A ORIENT LIFTME FITNESS

P E 071. LFTME FTNS/WELLNS CTR LAB

POLI001. AMERICAN GOVT & POLITICS

PSYC001. GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY

READ100. DEVEL READNG

READ101. GUIDED PRACT IN READNG

SOC 001. INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY

SPCH001. PUBLIC SPEAKING

SPCH010. FUND OF ORAL COMMUNICATN

609 2,313 3.80 1,684 38 44

357 1,430 4.00 1,030 40 25

587 1,892 3.22 1,076 29 37

603 4,665 7.73 2,579 69 37

552 2,148 3.89 1,214 35 34

533 2,309 4.33 1,286 39 32

553 3,896 7.05 2,127 62 34

566 5,563 9.82 3,037 89 34

556 1,879 3.38 1,357 38 35

1423 1,267 0.89 1,007 12 83

1788 4,078 2.28 2,178 24 90

604 1,105 1.83 1,579 55 28

540 373 0.69 1,046 33 31

326 707 2.17 1,024 34 30

651 4,430 6.80 3,157 54 58

747 4,857 6.50 3,490 47 74

366 2,073 5.67 1,231 54 22

727 523 0.72 1,529 114 13

683 2,184 3.20 1,584 32 49

553 2,362 4.27 1,331 47 28

532 3,723 7.00 2,146 77 27
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Productivity Trend for Selected Courses

NOTE:  WSCH and FTEF are 'annualized' by dividing the four quarter total by three. Cancelled sections not included.

The list only includes courses running both years with enrollment of 1000 or more.

De Anza College Sorted By Course Number

Courses with FY 2002-03 Enrollment Greater Than 1000 Students

Fiscal Year  
2001-02

Fiscal Year  
2002-03 % Increase

PROD PROD PROD

ACCT001A FINAN ACCOUNTNG I

ACCT001B FINAN ACCOUNTG II

ANTH001. PHYS ANTHRO

ANTH002. CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY

ASTR004. SOLAR SYSTEM ASTRONOMY

ASTR010. STELLAR ASTRONOMY

BIOL010. INTRO BIOLOGY

BUS 018. BUSINESS LAW I

CIS 15AG INTRO COMP PROGR IN C

COUN100. ORIENT TO COLLEGE

ECON001. PRIN MACROECONOMICS

ECON002. PRIN MICROECONOMICS

EWRT001A COMPOSITION & READING

EWRT001B READNG, WRTNG & RESRCH

EWRT002. CRIT READ, WRIT & THINK

EWRT100B PREP READ/WRIT SKILLS

EWRT160. GUID PRACT READ & WRIT

HIST017A HIST U.S. TO ERLY NATNL ERA

HIST017C HIST U.S. 1900- PRESENT

699 674 -3%

679 671 -1%

638 654 3%

744 775 4%

1433 1217 -15%

1344 1295 -4%

939 962 2%

788 735 -7%

1162 968 -17%

529 517 -2%

638 656 3%

600 613 2%

464 473 2%

465 478 3%

519 489 -6%

422 426 1%

2284 3796 66%

981 982 0%

934 879 -6%
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Productivity Trend for Selected Courses

NOTE:  WSCH and FTEF are 'annualized' by dividing the four quarter total by three. Cancelled sections not included.

The list only includes courses running both years with enrollment of 1000 or more.

Fiscal Year  
2001-02

Fiscal Year  
2002-03 % Increase

PROD PROD PROD

HUMA010. HUMAN SEXUALITY

ICS 007. INTERCULTURAL COMMUN

MATH001A CALCULUS

MATH010. ELEM STATS/PROBABILITY

MATH011. FINITE MATHEMATICS

MATH051. TRIGONOMETRY

MATH101. ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA

MATH105. INTERMED ALGEBRA

MATH200. PREALGEBRA

P E 004. STRENGTH DEVELOPMENT

POLI001. AMERICAN GOVT & POLITICS

PSYC001. GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY

READ100. DEVEL READNG

READ101. GUIDED PRACT IN READNG

SOC 001. INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY

SPCH001. PUBLIC SPEAKING

SPCH010. FUND OF ORAL COMMUNICATN

581 609 5%

385 357 -7%

587 587 0%

591 603 2%

559 552 -1%

540 533 -1%

530 553 4%

572 566 -1%

509 556 9%

639 604 -6%

634 651 3%

720 747 4%

394 366 -7%

636 727 14%

668 683 2%

571 553 -3%

537 532 -1%
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Productivity Indicator Trends for Selected Courses

NOTE:  WSCH and FTEF are 'annualized' by dividing the four quarter total by three. Cancelled sections not included.

The list only includes courses running both years with enrollment of 1000 or more.

De Anza College Sorted By Course Number

Courses with FY 2002-03 Enrollment Greater Than 1000 Students

Fiscal Year  2001-02 Fiscal Year  2002-03

PROD WSCH * FTEF * PROD WSCH * FTEF *

ACCT001A FINAN ACCOUNTNG I

ACCT001B FINAN ACCOUNTG II

ANTH001. PHYS ANTHRO

ANTH002. CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY

ASTR004. SOLAR SYSTEM ASTRONOMY

ASTR010. STELLAR ASTRONOMY

BIOL010. INTRO BIOLOGY

BUS 010. *INTRO TO BUSINESS

BUS 018. BUSINESS LAW I

CIS 15AG INTRO COMP PROGR IN C

COUN100. ORIENT TO COLLEGE

ECON001. PRIN MACROECONOMICS

ECON002. PRIN MICROECONOMICS

EWRT001A COMPOSITION & READING

EWRT001B READNG, WRTNG & RESRCH

EWRT002. CRIT READ, WRIT & THINK

EWRT100B PREP READ/WRIT SKILLS

EWRT160. GUID PRACT READ & WRIT

HIST017A HIST U.S. TO ERLY NATNL ERA

HIST017C HIST U.S. 1900- PRESENT

699 3,025 4.33 674 3,446 5.11

679 1,962 2.89 671 2,308 3.44

638 1,403 2.20 654 1,569 2.40

744 1,934 2.60 775 2,247 2.90

1433 2,307 1.61 1217 2,299 1.89

1344 1,787 1.33 1295 2,020 1.56

939 3,456 3.68 962 3,493 3.63

739 2,165 2.93 676 2,325 3.44

788 1,836 2.33 735 2,204 3.00

1162 5,834 5.02 968 3,911 4.04

529 1,094 2.07 517 1,045 2.02

638 2,807 4.40 656 3,017 4.60

600 2,340 3.90 613 2,452 4.00

464 7,073 15.25 473 7,214 15.25

465 3,893 8.38 478 4,422 9.25

519 3,574 6.88 489 3,855 7.88

422 4,383 10.38 426 4,364 10.25

2284 777 0.34 3796 797 0.21

981 2,550 2.60 982 2,553 2.60

934 1,868 2.00 879 2,021 2.30
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Productivity Indicator Trends for Selected Courses

NOTE:  WSCH and FTEF are 'annualized' by dividing the four quarter total by three. Cancelled sections not included.

The list only includes courses running both years with enrollment of 1000 or more.

Fiscal Year  2001-02 Fiscal Year  2002-03

PROD WSCH * FTEF * PROD WSCH * FTEF *

HUMA010. HUMAN SEXUALITY

ICS 007. INTERCULTURAL COMMUN

MATH001A CALCULUS

MATH010. ELEM STATS/PROBABILITY

MATH011. FINITE MATHEMATICS

MATH051. TRIGONOMETRY

MATH101. ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA

MATH105. INTERMED ALGEBRA

MATH200. PREALGEBRA

P E 004. STRENGTH DEVELOPMENT

POLI001. AMERICAN GOVT & POLITICS

PSYC001. GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY

READ100. DEVEL READNG

READ101. GUIDED PRACT IN READNG

SOC 001. INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY

SPCH001. PUBLIC SPEAKING

SPCH010. FUND OF ORAL COMMUNICATN

581 2,265 3.90 609 2,313 3.80

385 1,772 4.60 357 1,430 4.00

587 1,954 3.33 587 1,892 3.22

591 4,156 7.03 603 4,665 7.73

559 2,252 4.03 552 2,148 3.89

540 2,336 4.33 533 2,309 4.33

530 3,909 7.37 553 3,896 7.05

572 5,312 9.29 566 5,563 9.82

509 1,676 3.29 556 1,879 3.38

639 1,106 1.73 604 1,105 1.83

634 4,249 6.70 651 4,430 6.80

720 4,752 6.60 747 4,857 6.50

394 2,013 5.11 366 2,073 5.67

636 496 0.78 727 523 0.72

668 2,139 3.20 683 2,184 3.20

571 2,026 3.55 553 2,362 4.27

537 3,318 6.18 532 3,723 7.00


